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The Honorable Michael S. Spearman (Ret.) 

Administrator 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 
SEATTLE DIVISION 

  

 
 
 
 
IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 
CHARLEENA LYLES   
 . 
 

  
No. 517IQ9301 
 
NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF 
KAREN L. COBB 
 
 
 
 

 

 Officer Steven A. McNew hereby gives notice that his counsel, Karen L. Cobb, will be 

absent from the office November 8, 2019 through November 19, 2019 and will be unavailable to 

respond to motions, depositions, or other formal action.  Officer McNew formally requests that no 

action in the above case be noted between those dates or for one week immediately thereafter to 

provide adequate time for preparation. 

 

DATED this 16th day of September, 2019. 

       FREY BUCK, P.S. 

 
      By: _/s/ Karen L. Cobb via ECR_ 
      Karen L. Cobb, WSBA #34958 
      Attorney for Officer McNew 
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Certificate of Service 
 
The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury according to the laws of the United States 
and the State of Washington that on this date I caused to be served in the manner noted below a 
copy of this document entitled NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY FOR KAREN L. COBB on 
the following individuals: 
 
Inquest Program Manager 
Dee Sylve 
DES-Dept. of Executive Services 
401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 131 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Dee.sylve@kingcounty.org 
 

Pro-Tem Attorney 
Matt Anderson 
(206) 263-7568 
Matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov  
  
 

Counsel for Family of Charleena Lyles 
Corey Guilmette, Esq. 
Prachi Dave, Esq. 
Public Defender’s Association 
810 Third Avenue, Suite 705 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Corey.guilmette@defender.org  
Prachi.dave@defender.org  
 

Seattle Police Department 
Rebecca Boatright 
Executive Director of Legal Affairs 
Seattle Police Department 
610 Fifth Avenue 
P.O. Box 34986 
Seattle, WA 98124 
Rebecca.boatright@seattle.gov 
 

Counsel for the Family of Charleena Lyles 
Karen K. Koehler, Esq. 
Stritmatter Kessler Whelan Koehler Moore 
Kahler 
3600 15th Avenue W, #300 
Seattle, WA 98119 
Karenk@stritmatter.com  
Elodie@stritmatter.com  
Anner@stritmatter.com  
 

Counsel for City of Seattle re Inquest 
Ghazal Sharifi 
Jeff Wolf 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA 98104-7097 
Ghazal.sharifi@seattle.gov  
Jeff.wolf@seattle.gov  
Kelly.nakata@seattle.gov  
Jennifer.liftin@seattle.gov  

Counsel for the Family of Charleena Lyles 
Edward H. Moore, WSBA #41584 
Law Offices of Edward H. Moore, PC 
3600 15th Avenue W, #300 
Seattle, WA 98119 
emoore@ehmpc.com  
 

 
Personal Representative of the Estate of 
Charleena Lyles 
Commissioner Eric Watness 
Ericwatness1@gmail.com 
 

[X] Via Electronic Mail 
 

DATED this 16th day of September, 2019, at Seattle, Washington. 
 

      /s/ Matthew C. Kniffen               
Matthew C. Kniffen, Paralegal 


